			U.\$. Department of Commerco Patent and Trademark Office	
ORM PTQ-1595 (Rev.	RECORDATION FOR PATENT	RM COVER SHEET S ONLY		
			thereof.	
ne Commission	er for Patents. Please record the attached original	2. Name and Address o	f Receiving Party(ies):	
ame of Conveying	Party(ies): PC HOME ONLINE INC.	Name:	IPEVO CORP.	
	PC HOME ONLINE WO.			
		Internal Address:	,	
		Street Address:	12F, No. 105, Sec. 2, Tun-Hwa S. Rd., Da-an District,	
	al names of conveying parties attached.	_		
, Nature of Conveyance:		City, State, Zip:	Taipei 106, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	urity Agreement			
□ Othe	3r:		(-) and address(es) attached.	
Execution Date: 7/17/07			☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Petent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number	r(s):	
. <i>(A) Patent Applic</i> 29/264,691 - F	U ED 8/46/06	l l		
	such that with a new			
if this document is	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:	1		
	Additiona	Numbers Attached	of Applications and	
E Nama and Add	ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning thi	s Total Number	Pstents Involved: 1	
Document Should be Mailed: Name: Chung C. Chen		7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Name:		1"		
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	☐ Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account	
	Alexandria, VA 22314		.4 Mumbor: 02-0200	
	-	ATTACH DUPLK	CATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
L	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	_	
1				
		ion is true and	d correct and any attached copy	
9. Statement an	d Signature:	toledound is non-ai		
9. Statement an		Toregoing is but and	July 31, 2007	
9. Statement an To is a	true copy of the original document	any	July 31, 2007 Date	
is a	d Signature: the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. Chung C. Chen ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we). PC home Online Inc.

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

INTERNET PHONE

(hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for United Sintes Letters Patent was

executed on even date herewith

executed on:

Ang. (6, 2006 Serial No.: 29/264-69)

established by PCT International Patent Application No.:

designating the United States of America

filed:

WHEREAS, IPEVO Corp.

whose post office address is 12F, No. 105, Sec. a., Tun-Hwa S. Rd, Da-an District, Taiper 106, Taiwan, hereinsther referred to as Assichne, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the R.O.C.

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (wo). Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignable, the entire right, title, and interest is and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and release of said application.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignes in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assignes at Assignes is request documents and information and at Assignes's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignes at Assignes's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within the required of Assignes in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent enompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other logal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assigner, as the Assigner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignar Name PC home Online Inc. Where Stephed Taipei, Taiwan Date	Da-an District, Taipei 106, Taiwan, R.C.
Witness (optional) > 5007	Witness (optional)
Print/Jypa Name. Signalure	Post-Type Harm

UTUSAWIT.Aut (1997)001

Continued on Next Page

9. p